Council President on the agenda for the retreat, attendance and moderation of the discussion at the 

retreat, and preparation of a summary report for Council of the October 1st session; and 

WHEREAS, TimeZero Enterprises submitted a proposed contract addressing the provision 

of the above-described services, in the amount of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($7,500.00); and  

WHEREAS, this Council believes that the terms of the proposed contract are fair and 

reasonable in relation to the time and work contributed and to be contributed by TimeZero 

Enterprises; and 

WHEREAS, under Article IV, Section III of the Charter of the City of Cleveland Heights,

[...]

This Council hereby authorizes and directs the Mayor to enter into a contract 

with TimeZero Enterprises, substantially in accordance with the contract attached hereto as Exhibit 

A, for the retreat moderation services provided, in an amount not to exceed Seven Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00).  This Council further authorizes and directs the payment of 

miscellaneous expenses related to the retreat such as food and beverages in an amount not to 

exceed Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00). 

SECTION 3. Certain subparagraphs of Ordinance No.

[...]

assessment on the following parcels in the Cedar Fairmount Special Improvement District (“Cedar 

Fairmount SID”) in accordance with the provisions of the Resolution of Necessity (Resolution 111-

2022 

SECTION 2.   One hundred percent (100%) of the cost and expense of the public services 

plan, in the amount of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000.00) per year for years one 

(1), (2) and (3), for a total of Three Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($360,000.00), shall be and 

hereby is assessed of the aforementioned lots and lands in proportion to their current tax value as of 

the date of this Ordinance.  The assessments shall remain the same during the three-year term. 

SECTION 3.   Each annual installation of the assessment against each of the

[...]

calendar year shall be one hundred dollars ($100.00) for the first dwelling unit in a 
building, twenty-five dollars ($25.00) for the second dwelling unit in the building and 
twelve dollars and fifty cents ($12.50) for each additional unit in the building. The fee for 
any one building shall not exceed the sum of one thousand two hundred twenty-five dollars 
($1,225.00) per year. All fees for certificates of occupancy shall be nonrefundable. 
(Ord. 201-2013. Passed 12-16-13.) 

(b) Any renewal application received after January 1 of any year shall incur a late fee of 
twenty-five dollars ($25.00) per month for each month or portion thereof that the